<u>Government Medical College Srinagar</u>

10- Karan Nagar, Srinagar Kashmir, 190010 - Ph. 0194-2504114 & FAX No.: 0194-2503115 e-mail id: principalgmcs@gmail.com& Website: www.gmcs.edu.in



<u>CIRCULAR</u>

In continuation to the multiple notices issued from this office vide No. GMC/Acad/8403-07/MC, dated: 27.12.2023 & No. GMC/Acad/8399-402/MC, dated: 27.12.2024, all the HOD's of GMC Srinagar are informed that NMC has viewed the attendance of the SR's of this institution seriously and have pointed out the shortfall of attendance, as per the NMC norms. In this regard, it is impressed upon all the HOD's of GMC Srinagar to get their respective SR's enrolled/ registered on AEBAS and ensure that they mark their attendance on regular basis (twice a day) as per the official timing, under the intimation/feedback to the office of under signed.

The matter may be taken as MOST URGENT, and the registration process shall get completed by 30.04.2024, positively, as the same is monitored by NMC.

Principal/Dean
Govt. Medical College,

No. GMC/Acad/ 656-58/ML

Dated: 24-4-24

Copy to the, for information and necessary action:

- All HOD's, Govt. Medical College, Srinagar
- All Medical Superintendents, Associated Hospitals, Govt. Medical College, Srinagar 2.
- In-charge IT section Govt. Medical College, Srinagar 3.
- Office Record File 4.